9. Names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them
The names of the Investors together with their post issue capital held with them will be as set out below:

Sl No Name of Investor Post-issue capital held (in %)

1.  International Finance Corporation (“IFC”) 1.4970 %

2.  IFC Financial Institutions Growth Fund, LP (“FIG”) 1.7465 %

3.  IFC Emerging Asia Fund, LP (“EAF”)   1.7465 %

10. Change in control if any, in the Bank that would occur consequent to the preferential issue
There will be no change in control of the Bank pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

11. The number of persons to whom allotment on a preferential basis has been made during the year, in terms of
number of securities as well as the price

During the Current Financial Year 2021-22, no allotment of securities on preferential basis has been made by the
Bank.

12. Pre and Post-Issue Shareholding Pattern

The Pre and Post-Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Bank is set out below

Sr. No. Category Pre-Issue (11.06.2021)  Post-Issue

   No. of shares held
% of
shareholding

No. of shares
held

% of
shareholding

A Promoter Holding
1 Indian 0 0 0 0
  Individual  0 0 0 0
  Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
  Sub-total (1) 0 0 0 0

2 Foreign Promoters 0 0 0 0
  Sub-total (2) 0 0 0 0
  Total (A) (1 + 2) 0 0 0 0

B . Non-Promoter Holding
1 Institutional Investors
  Indian 719333363 36.03 719333363 34.24
  Foreign 504370963 25.27 609217357 28.99

2 Non-Institutional Investors
i Pr ivate Corporate Bodies  180184637 9.03 180184637 8.58

ii Di rectors and relatives 1311095 0.07 1311095 0.06
iii In dian Public 464750360 23.28 464750360 22.12
iv Others (Including NRIs) 126333320 6.33 126333320 6.01

  Total (B) 1996283738 100 2101130132 100
  Grand Total (A+B) 1996283738 100 2101130132 100

-30-

13. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the Shares proposed to be allotted
and / or who ultimately control the Investors

Not applicable. IFC is a multi-lateral financial institution set up by virtue of its Articles of Agreement among its
member countries. There is no natural person who controls IFC. AMC entities are managed by IFC. There is no
natural person who ultimately controls the AMC investee entities.

14. Contribution being made by the promoters or directors either as part of the preferential issue or separately in
furtherance of objects